

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 5409/2024, 5411/2024, in MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s).
1161/2024

LEKHA BABU KUTTAN NAIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF SLP(C) DIARY NO. 38212 OF 2019
DISMISSED ON 06.05.2022

IA No. 5411/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR
RESTORATION IA No. 5409/2024 - RESTORATION)

Date : 24-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ram Nath, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant is permitted to serve the copy of the applications for restoration and codonation of delay in filing restoration application to the learned counsel for the respondents within two days.
2. Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks.
3. List after two weeks.

(Ram Subhag Singh)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS